

HB1207\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB25-1207 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 8, strike "DOMESTICATED ANIMAL" and  
2 substitute "DOG OR CAT".
- 3 Page 3, line 15, strike "REQUIREMENTS;" and substitute "REQUIREMENTS  
4 AND WASTE REMOVAL;".
- 5 Page 3, strike line 17.
- 6 Page 3, line 18, after "LIMITATIONS" insert "ON HAVING MORE THAN TWO  
7 PET ANIMALS OR".
- 8 Page 3, line 19, strike "UNIT." and substitute "UNIT; OR  
9 (F) REQUIREMENTS FOR PET SECURITY DEPOSITS AND PET RENT,  
10 SUBJECT TO SECTION 38-12-106.".
- 11 Page 3, line 20, strike "INCLUDE PROHIBITIONS" and substitute "INCLUDE:  
12 (A) A PROHIBITION ON HAVING UP TO TWO PET ANIMALS; OR  
13 (B) PROHIBITIONS".
- 14 Page 3, line 23, after "FINANCING" insert "FROM THE DIVISION".
- 15 Page 3, line 25, strike "ONE OR MORE" and substitute "UP TO TWO".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*